NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm AWG inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
CU115W19-002 2(7) 0.283 7.2 0.543 13.8 0.623 15.8 6 1.549 39.3 10.8 275 1536 2285 8837 4008 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 5000 1524
CU115W19-001 1(19) 0.322 8.2 0.582 14.8 0.662 16.8 6 1.633 41.5 11.4 290 1763 2624 9974 4524 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 5000 1524
CU115W19-010 1/0(19) 0.362 9.2 0.622 15.8 0.702 17.8 6 1.780 45.2 12.5 316 2133 3174 12006 5446 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 5000 1524
CU115W19-020 2/0(19) 0.405 10.3 0.665 16.9 0.745 18.9 6 1.872 47.6 13.1 333 2469 3675 13688 6209 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 5000 1524
CU115W19-030 3/0(19) 0.456 11.6 0.716 18.2 0.796 20.2 4 1.983 50.4 13.9 352 2936 4369 16236 7364 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 5000 1524
CU115W19-040 4/0(19) 0.512 13.0 0.772 19.6 0.852 21.6 4 2.104 53.4 14.7 374 3451 5135 16392 7435 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4300 1311
CU115W19-250 250(37) 0.558 14.2 0.828 21.0 0.908 23.1 4 2.224 56.5 15.6 396 3750 5581 16555 7509 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 4000 1219
CU115W19-350 350(37) 0.661 16.8 0.931 23.6 1.011 25.7 3 2.447 62.2 17.1 435 5101 7591 16348 7415 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2900 884
CU115W19-500 500(37) 0.789 20.0 1.059 26.9 1.139 28.9 3 2.783 70.7 19.5 495 6914 10289 16420 7448 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2150 655
CU115W19-750 750(61) 0.968 24.6 1.248 31.7 1.328 33.7 2 3.192 81.1 22.3 567 9733 14484 16155 7328 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1500 457
CU115W19-1000 1000(61) 1.117 28.4 1.397 35.5 1.477 37.5 1 3.514 89.2 24.6 625 12465 18551 16513 7490 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1200 366
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 5KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.